

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 3615 Version: 0 Name: Contract with the Office of Community Oriented

Policing Services.

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 3/14/2005 In control: (R)Health and Justice Committee

On agenda: 3/14/2005 Final action: 4/4/2005

Title: AN ORDINANCE authorizing the County Executive to execute and agreement with the U.S.

Department of Justice, Office of Community Oriented Policing Services (COPS) and appropriating \$98,948.00 from the unappropriated surplus of the 2005 Grant Fund in acceptance of a grant awarded

to the Jackson County Sheriff's Office.

Sponsors: Rhonda Shoemaker

Indexes: GRANT FUND, SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/4/2005	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
4/4/2005	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
3/28/2005	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	Pass
3/28/2005	0	County Legislature	perfect	Pass
3/28/2005	0	(R)Health and Justice Committee		
3/22/2005	0	County Legislature	Go To 2nd Perfection	Pass
3/21/2005	0	(R)Health and Justice Committee		
3/18/2005	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Perfection	Pass
3/14/2005	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the County Executive to execute and agreement with the U.S. Department of Justice, Office of Community Oriented Policing Services (COPS) and appropriating \$98,948.00 from the unappropriated surplus of the 2005 Grant Fund in acceptance of a grant awarded to the Jackson County Sheriff's Office.

ORDINANCE # 3615, March 14, 2005

INTRODUCED BY Rhonda L. Shoemaker, County Legislator

File #: 3615, Version: 0	
WHEREAS, the Sheriff's Department has a continuing need to pu	rchase mobile radio equipment for
the Sheriff's Office vehicles; and,	
WHEREAS, the grant period began on January 1, 2005 and will co	ontinue through January 22, 2006;
now therefore,	
BE IT ORDAINED by the County Legislature of Jackson Cou	
appropriation be made from the unappropriated surplus of the 200	5 Grant Fund:
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION	FROM TO
010-2810	Increased Revenue \$98,948 Unappropriated Surplus \$98,948
010-2810	Unappropriated Surplus \$98,948
Jail Diversion by Law Enforcement Crisis Intervention	
010-4230	8160- Radio & Communication Equip. \$98, 948
Effective Date: This ordinance shall be effective immediately upon Executive.	its signature by the County
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Acting Chief Deputy County Counselor County Court	nselor
I hereby certify that the attached Ordinance, Ordinance # 36 was duly passed onApril 4Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:	15 introduced on March 14, 2005 , 2005 by the Jackson County
Yeas8 Nays0	
Abstaining0 Absent1	

File #: 3615, Version: 0 This Ordinance is hereby transmitted to the County Executive for her signature.				
I hereby approve the atta	ached Ordinance # 3615.			
Date	Katheryn J. Shields, County Executive			
Funds sufficient for this a	appropriation are available from the source indicated below.			
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	010 2810 Grant Fund Unappropriated Surplus			
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$98,948.00			
 Date				